LQP-YB WATERSHED DISTRICT
600 6th Street Suite #7
Madison, MN 56256

MEETING #653
Regular Monthly Meeting with ZOOM option
DATE: June 5, 2024 TIME: 9:00 a.m. Location: LQP Commissioner Room

9:00 a.m. Call meeting to order - Chairman
Additions to Agenda - Chairman

Agenda Meeting Times:

9:05 a.m. 1W1P Projects:

9:20 a.m. Staff reports (Ethan, Jen, Abby, Cindy, Jared, Eric,)
9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 p.m.

Treasurer's Report
Secretary Report #652

NEXT MEETING DATE:
Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Administrator Report:

Canoe trip - June 28, 2024

update on MS4front

audit update

fencing update

shop door update

wind tower update

applied for CRP State incentive Pilot Phase Il request (we qualifed for $100,000)
summer tour update

park pollinator/rain garden thoughts

Mike & Dave - flyover of Canby Creek & Lazarus update

PERMITS:

Brian Fernholz Madison, 3 seepage lines, intakes

Neil Trygestad Lake Shore, 4 seepage lines, intakes

Eric Call Arena, 14/15 seepage, main tile, intakes
Craig Kanstrup Augusta, 26 seepage, main tile

Scott Wittnebel Walter, 28 seepage, intakes



Benchmark Drainage
Eric Meyer

Jerome Schuelke
Dean Martinson
Nathan Buer

Brian Lee

Brian Lee

Brian Lee

Keith Erickson

Don Denekamp - renew
Don Denekamp
David Werner

Lyle Schutte

Brian Fernholz

Brent Larson

Robert Pehrson

Baxter, 14

seepage, main tile

Baxter, 13 seepage, main tile, intakes

Baxter, 31 seepage tile

Baxter, 31 seepage, main tile

Providence, 3 seepage, maintie, intakes, waterway
Baxter, 21 seepage lines, intakes

Baxter, 24 seepage, intakes

Baxter, 23 seepage, intakes

Camp Release, 18
Manfred, 30/29

seepage, main tile, intakes
seepage lines

Florida, 3 seepage, intakes
Omro,16 seepage, intakes
Riverside, 36 main tile,intakes

Lake Shore, 35 & Madison, 2 seepage, main, intakes
Maxwell, 34 seepage,main tile, intakes
Maxwell, 27 seepage, main tile

OLD NATIONAL BANK - General Ac *-

UNITED PRAIRIE BANK - GENERAL

Cindy Brehmer

LQP Coop

Rinke Noonan Attorneys @ Law
Eric Stahl

Trudy Hastad

BWSR

City of Madison

LQP County Auditor/Treasurer
LQP County Auditor/Treasurer
LQP-YB Liability Acct

LQP-YB Liability Acct

LQP County Auditor/Treasurer
LQP County Auditor/Treasurer

Debit Card

Best Western Como Park
Domains priced right
Country Inn & Suites

PARK EXPENSE:
Runnings

mileage reimbursement

gas

monthly retainer

mileage reimbursement

mileage & supply reimbursement
WCA registrations

shop utilities

June postage

2024 plat books

Federal withholding

State withholding

Dental, EyeMed,Life, Medical Flex, John Hancock
Health insurance

lodging for Eric, Trudy, Cindy for Summer Tour
website domain name
WCA training hotel for Eric

landscape fabric, staples, edging,plants,socket tray, broom etc.

$242.54
$180.37
$200.00
$457.94
$623.71
$895.00
$146.33
$86.37
$120.00
$4,391.82
$1,206.00
$1,527.99
$12,510.63

$740.26
$19.99
$125.75

$891.99



Ag Plus Cooperative

Sogn Valley Fence LLC

Midco

Yellow Medicine County Hwy Dept
NB Golf LLC

Canby True Value

LQP County Environmental Office
Canby Builders

Sturdevant's Auto Value

DITCH EXPENSE:

ferris blades, wintermaster,roadmaster

1,250' 4 wire HT fence (tore up old fence, repaired broken gate)
park internet

crackfilling on Del Clark Campground roads

rack steering AWD

knife,2 way splitter, plugs,paint,brushes, plunger,flow restrictor
park cell phone

lumber

supplies

$232.78
$3,817.48
$60.00
$9,179.52
$455.55
$447.95
$41.22
$292.54
$79.29
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