### LQP-YB WATERSHED DISTRICT

600 6th Street Suite #7 Madison, MN 56256 MEETING #653

Regular Monthly Meeting with ZOOM option

DATE: June 5, 2024 TIME: 9:00 a.m. Location: LQP Commissioner Room

9:00 a.m. Call meeting to order - Chairman

Additions to Agenda - Chairman

## **Agenda Meeting Times:**

9:05 a.m. 1W1P Projects:

9:20 a.m. Staff reports (Ethan, Jen, Abby, Cindy, Jared, Eric,)

9:45 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:15 a.m. 10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m. 11:00 p.m.

Treasurer's Report Secretary Report #652

## **NEXT MEETING DATE:**

Wednesday, August 7, 2024

### **Administrator Report:**

Canoe trip - June 28, 2024

update on MS4front

audit update

fencing update

shop door update

wind tower update

applied for CRP State incentive Pilot Phase II request (we qualifed for \$100,000)

summer tour update

park pollinator/rain garden thoughts

Mike & Dave - flyover of Canby Creek & Lazarus update

### **PERMITS:**

Brian Fernholz

Neil Trygestad

Eric Call

Craig Kanstrup

Scott Wittnebel

Madison, 3

Lake Shore, 4

Arena, 14/15

Augusta, 26

Walter, 28

seepage lines, intakes seepage lines, intakes seepage, main tile, intakes seepage, main tile seepage, intakes Benchmark Drainage Baxter, 14 seepage, main tile

Eric Meyer Baxter, 13 seepage, main tile, intakes

Jerome Schuelke Baxter, 31 seepage tile

Dean Martinson Baxter, 31 seepage, main tile

Nathan Buer Providence, 3 seepage, maintie, intakes, waterway

Brian Lee Baxter, 21 seepage lines, intakes
Brian Lee Baxter, 24 seepage, intakes
Brian Lee Baxter, 23 seepage, intakes

Keith Erickson Camp Release, 18 seepage, main tile, intakes

Don Denekamp - renewManfred, 30/29seepage linesDon DenekampFlorida, 3seepage, intakesDavid WernerOmro,16seepage, intakesLyle SchutteRiverside, 36main tile,intakes

Brian Fernholz Lake Shore, 35 & Madison, 2 seepage, main, intakes
Brent Larson Maxwell, 34 seepage, main tile, intakes

Robert Pehrson Maxwell, 27 seepage, main tile

# OLD NATIONAL BANK - General Ac \*-

## **UNITED PRAIRIE BANK - GENERAL**

Cindy Brehmer	mileage reimbursement	\$242.54
LQP Coop	gas	\$180.37
Rinke Noonan Attorneys @ Law	monthly retainer	\$200.00
Eric Stahl	mileage reimbursement	\$457.94
Trudy Hastad	mileage & supply reimbursement	\$623.71
BWSR	WCA registrations	\$895.00
City of Madison	shop utilities	\$146.33
LQP County Auditor/Treasurer	June postage	\$86.37
LQP County Auditor/Treasurer	2024 plat books	\$120.00
LQP-YB Liability Acct	Federal withholding	\$4,391.82
LQP-YB Liability Acct	State withholding	\$1,206.00
LQP County Auditor/Treasurer	Dental, EyeMed,Life, Medical Flex, John Hancock	\$1,527.99
LQP County Auditor/Treasurer	Health insurance	\$12,510.63

## **Debit Card**

Best Western Como Park	lodging for Eric, Trudy, Cindy for Summer Tour	\$740.26
Domains priced right	website domain name	\$19.99
Country Inn & Suites	WCA training hotel for Eric	\$125.75

# **PARK EXPENSE:**

Runnings landscape fabric, staples, edging, plants, socket tray, broom etc. \$891.99

Ag Plus Cooperative	ferris blades, wintermaster,roadmaster	\$232.78
Sogn Valley Fence LLC	1,250' 4 wire HT fence (tore up old fence, repaired broken gate)	\$3,817.48
Midco	park internet	\$60.00
Yellow Medicine County Hwy Dept	crackfilling on Del Clark Campground roads	\$9,179.52
NB Golf LLC	rack steering AWD	\$455.55
Canby True Value	knife,2 way splitter, plugs,paint,brushes, plunger,flow restrictor	\$447.95
LQP County Environmental Office	park cell phone	\$41.22
Canby Builders	lumber	\$292.54
Sturdevant's Auto Value	supplies	\$79.29

# DITCH EXPENSE: